
  
 

  
 
  
  27th Altamont 5K Run/Walk 
   Crupe Bozenkill Park 
   Altamont, NY 
   August 23, 2025 
 
 
   Results by White Knight Timing & Race Management 
 
 
   Overall 
 
   Pl Comp#  Name                   Sex/Age  City/State                      Time 

==================================================================================== 

    1   579  Terry, Chuck               M43  Albany, NY                      17:31 

    2   516  Lindh, Nathaniel           M16  Delanson, NY                    17:59 

    3   599  Miedema, Christopher       M34  Pattersonville, NY              18:09 

    4   507  Hughes, Andrew             M15  Cobleskill, NY                  19:09 

    5   591  Zimmerman, Ryan            M26  Altamont, NY                    20:15 

    6   429  Bablin, Emily              W25  Altamont, NY                    20:49 

    7   596  Knudson, Luke              M32  Guilderland, NY                 21:08 

    8   513  Kaufman, James             M45  Slingerlands, NY                21:12 

    9   572  Hughes, Jack               M15  Schenectady, NY                 21:20 

   10   568  Weston, Makenzie           M41  Schenectady, NY                 21:25 

   11   483  Carman, Erik               M36  Albany, NY                      21:27 

   12   399  Abraham, Joaquin           M16  Berne, NY                       21:30 

   13   529  Moller, Jeff               M34  Albany, NY                      21:59 

   14   549  Serback, Mariana           W31  Niskayuna, NY                   22:10 

   15   526  Moak, Mike                 M68  Guilderland Center, NY          22:41 

   16   505  Homsey, David              M66  Glenmont, NY                    22:48 

   17   565  Weddell, Piper             W16  Selkirk, NY                     22:59 

   18   509  Hughes, Matthew            M10  Cobleskill, NY                  23:00 

   19   547  Segreto, Anthony           M29  Clifton Park, NY                23:17 

   20   491  Courneen, Kirk             M42  Altamont, NY                    23:58 

   21   584  Zusman, Tracey             W40  Duanesburg, NY                  24:35 

   22   581  Snyder, Jackson            M11  Altamont, NY                    24:49 

   23   802  Godenzi, Andrew            M39  Knox, NY                        24:56 

   24   508  Hughes, Gabrielle          W12  Cobleskill, NY                  24:57 

   25   598  Gardner, Kaitlyn           W14  Selkirk, NY                     24:59 

   26   561  Wagner, Weston             M10  Berlin, NY                      25:13 

   27   573  Mentiply, Samantha         W16  Delanson, NY                    25:17 

   28   582  Zusman, Silas              M10  Duanesburg, NY                  25:19 

   29   514  Klapp, Kenneth             M75  Schenectady, NY                 25:27 

   30   555  Thayer, Lexi               W18  Schenectady, NY                 25:31 

   31   512  Joslin, Andy               M52  Westerlo, NY                    25:34 

   32   476  Bennis, Grey               M29  Edmeston, NY                    25:41 

   33   525  Miller, Don                M70  Port Orange, FL                 25:46 

   34   552  Sornberger, Kacey          W50  Schenectady, NY                 25:55 

   35   562  Washco, Jacob               M9  Waterford, NY                   25:57 

   36   560  Wagner, Ross               M39  Berlin, NY                      25:57 

   37   527  Modoski, John              M57  Amsterdam, NY                   26:00 

   38   546  Schuttig, Dennis           M53  Central Bridge, NY              26:32 

   39   503  Hallahan, Teagan           W39  Altamont, NY                    26:35 

   40   520  Mason, Stephanie           W25  Altamont, NY                    26:36 

   41   542  Pitcher, Garrett           M29  Berne, NY                       26:36 

   42   492  Courneen, Thor             M13  Altamont, NY                    26:44 

   43   590  Cwiakala, Paul             M52  Johnstown, NY                   26:56 

   44   443  Bennett, Richard           M73  Clifton Park, NY                27:00 

   45   600  Fitzgerald, Maureen        W67  Clifton Park, NY                27:22 

   46   567  Weld, Dean                 M42  Albany, NY                      27:33 

   47   501  Glass, Dave                M78  Glenville, NY                   27:34 

   48   533  Oesterle, Erika            W74  Stamford, NY                    27:49 



  
 

  
   49   586  Abar, Dawn                 W63  Plattsburgh, NY                 28:19 

   50   551  Snider, Patrick            M29  Rensselaer, NY                  28:34 

   51   541  Pinchuk, Lianne            W49  Delmar, NY                      28:42 

   52   487  Condor, Mark               M48  Albany, NY                      28:43 

   53   539  Person, Tommy              W11  Guilderland, NY                 28:47 

   54   553  St. Amand, Andrew          M29  Windsor, CT                     29:04 

   55   493  Danforth, Ethan            M40  Hoosick Falls, NY               29:05 

   56   543  Rafferty, Courtney         W25  Schenectady, NY                 29:25 

   57   489  Corrigan, Kevin            M62  Palenville, NY                  29:25 

   58   592  McCullen, Joseph           M54  Altamont, NY                    29:26 

   59   550  Silverberg, Steven         M69  Schenectady, NY                 29:56 

   60   578  Vandervort, Christian      M64  Voorheesville, NY               30:04 

   61   563  Washco, Michael            M46  Waterford, NY                   30:08 

   62   430  Baer, Samantha             W34  Altamont, NY                    30:08 

   63   439  Bendall, Carol             W66  Greenwich, NY                   30:35 

   64   536  Pegaz, Emily               W28  Westerlo, NY                    30:47 

   65   569  Wood, Randy                M41  Middleburgh, NY                 31:20 

   66   595  Slaff, Richard             M29  Clifton Park, NY                31:33 

   67   497  Evans, Jessica             W33  Altamont, NY                    32:10 

   68   498  Gelato, Janine             W37  Halfmoon, NY                    32:47 

   69   566  Weddell, Stella            W14  Selkirk, NY                     32:47 

   70   367  Abraham, Ashley            W45  Berne, NY                       32:49 

   71   545  Schuttig, Amy              W47  Central Bridge, NY              32:58 

   72   502  Graffeo, Paul              M64  Albany, NY                      32:58 

   73   575  Pufpaff, Richard           M69  Loudonville, NY                 33:07 

   74   574  Pufpaff, Christine         W70  Loudonville, NY                 33:20 

   75   593  Obermayer, Stephen         M64  Burnt Hills, NY                 33:29 

   76   535  Palmer, Jessica            W32  Waterford, NY                   34:10 

   77   580  Snyder, Christine          W48  Altamont, NY                    34:12 

   78   564  Webber, Jill               W45  Glenville, NY                   34:27 

   79   531  Nelson, Katherine          W41  Altamont, NY                    34:32 

   80   588  Hunt, Andrew                M8  Altamont, NY                    34:36 

   81   587  Abar, Scott                M67  Plattsburgh, NY                 34:42 

   82   559  Wagner, Jen                W41  Berlin, NY                      34:49 

   83   499  Geracitano, Pilar          W47  Delmar, NY                      34:54 

   84   801  Bourgeois, Amie            W42  Morris, NY                      34:57 

   85   504  Halsdorf, Julie            W35  Duanesburg, NY                  35:03 

   86   557  Utberg, Alicia             W42  East Glenville, NY              35:09 

   87   528  Moise, Abrie               W31  Albany, NY                      35:26 

   88   510  Jenkins, Jill              W59  Latham, NY                      35:58 

   89   482  Buzzo, Liam                 M7  Schenectady, NY                 36:01 

   90   481  Buzzo, Courtney            W30  Schenectady, NY                 36:02 

   91   480  Burger, Valerie            W29  Duanesburg, NY                  36:11 

   92   519  Marre, Val                 W72  Albany, NY                      36:34 

   93   589  Hunt, Matthew              M45  Altamont, NY                    36:51 

   94   490  Coryell, Barbara           W58  Ravena, NY                      36:56 

   95   515  Klim, Susan                W70  Altamont, NY                    36:58 

   96   494  DiPierro, Leo              M75  Cherry Plain, NY                37:30 

   97   485  Celello, Michele           W58  East Greenbush, NY              37:34 

   98   594  Tersigni, Kathleen         W54  Burnt Hills, NY                 38:19 

   99   521  Matthews, John             M66  Glenmont, NY                    38:21 

  100   537  Person, Jude                M9  Guilderland, NY                 38:55 

  101   538  Person, Melinda            W48  Guilderland, NY                 38:56 

  102   479  Buono, Pamela              W68  Troy, NY                        39:49 

  103   496  Downey, Peter              M63  Albany, NY                      40:23 

  104   554  Sullivan, Georgia          W69  Albany, NY                      40:46 

  105   484  Carpenter, Alice           W75  Delmar, NY                      40:58 

  106   506  Hudson, Marcus             M30  Manchester, CT                  41:22 

  107   576  Lorman, Lisa               W61  Amsterdam, NY                   42:29 

  108   486  Charafeddine, Rebecca      W27  Albany, NY                      42:34 

  109   518  Luneau, Deanna             W25  Clifton Park, NY                42:39 

 



  
 

  
  110   558  Vavasour, John             M76  Albany, NY                      45:21 

  111   477  Buerker, Sharon            W67  Schenectady, NY                 45:37 

  112   583  Hotopp, Ken                M91  Howes Cave, NY                  45:54 

  113   556  Torgerson, Jennifer        W49  Albany, NY                      46:41 

  114   530  Myers, Sabrina             W31  Niskayuna, NY                   48:23 

  115   577  Chase, C. Daniel           M66  Queensbury, NY                  48:28 

  116   585  Graffeo, Andrea            W69  Naples, FL                      48:40 

  117   511  Johnston, Nancy            W79  Ballston Lake, NY               52:17 

 

 

 

   Walk 

 

   Pl Comp#  Name                   Sex/Age  City/State                      Time 

  =================================================================================== 

    1   148  Tokarczyk, Joseph          M53  Amsterdam, NY                   26:17 

    2   151  Thomas, Tara               W51  Voorheesville, NY               46:24 

    3   150  Capece, Gina               W28  Colonie, NY                   1:00:16 

    4   149  Rialdi, Elizabeth          W31  Cohoes, NY                    1:02:17 

    5   152  Hotopp, Marian             W87  Howes Cave, NY                1:02:57 

 

 

   Age Groups 

 

 

  Pl      Name            Sex/Age City/State               Time    

================================================================= 

Overall Results Women 5000 Run 

  1 #429 Bablin, Emily       W25 Altamont, NY             20:49 

  2 #549 Serback, Mariana    W31 Niskayuna, NY            22:10 

  3 #565 Weddell, Piper      W16 Selkirk, NY              22:59 

 

Overall Results Men 5000 Run 

  1 #579 Terry, Chuck        M43 Albany, NY               17:31 

  2 #516 Lindh, Nathaniel    M16 Delanson, NY             17:59 

  3 #599 Miedema, Christophe M34 Pattersonville, NY       18:09 

 

 

 

Women 

 

 

1-12 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #508 Hughes, Gabrielle   W12 Cobleskill, NY           24:57 

  2 #539 Person, Tommy       W11 Guilderland, NY          28:47 

 

13-16 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #598 Gardner, Kaitlyn    W14 Selkirk, NY              24:59 

  2 #573 Mentiply, Samantha  W16 Delanson, NY             25:17 

  3 #566 Weddell, Stella     W14 Selkirk, NY              32:47 

 

17-19 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #555 Thayer, Lexi        W18 Schenectady, NY          25:31 

 

25-29 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #520 Mason, Stephanie    W25 Altamont, NY             26:36 

  2 #543 Rafferty, Courtney  W25 Schenectady, NY          29:25 

  3 #536 Pegaz, Emily        W28 Westerlo, NY             30:47 

  4 #480 Burger, Valerie     W29 Duanesburg, NY           36:11 

  5 #486 Charafeddine, Rebec W27 Albany, NY               42:34 

  6 #518 Luneau, Deanna      W25 Clifton Park, NY         42:39 

 



  
 

  
30-34 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #430 Baer, Samantha      W34 Altamont, NY             30:08 

  2 #497 Evans, Jessica      W33 Altamont, NY             32:10 

  3 #535 Palmer, Jessica     W32 Waterford, NY            34:10 

  4 #528 Moise, Abrie        W31 Albany, NY               35:26 

  5 #481 Buzzo, Courtney     W30 Schenectady, NY          36:02 

  6 #530 Myers, Sabrina      W31 Niskayuna, NY            48:23 

 

35-39 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #503 Hallahan, Teagan    W39 Altamont, NY             26:35 

  2 #498 Gelato, Janine      W37 Halfmoon, NY             32:47 

  3 #504 Halsdorf, Julie     W35 Duanesburg, NY           35:03 

 

40-44 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #584 Zusman, Tracey      W40 Duanesburg, NY           24:35 

  2 #531 Nelson, Katherine   W41 Altamont, NY             34:32 

  3 #559 Wagner, Jen         W41 Berlin, NY               34:49 

  4 #801 Bourgeois, Amie     W42 Morris, NY               34:57 

  5 #557 Utberg, Alicia      W42 East Glenville, NY       35:09 

 

45-49 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #541 Pinchuk, Lianne     W49 Delmar, NY               28:42 

  2 #367 Abraham, Ashley     W45 Berne, NY                32:49 

  3 #545 Schuttig, Amy       W47 Central Bridge, NY       32:58 

  4 #580 Snyder, Christine   W48 Altamont, NY             34:12 

  5 #564 Webber, Jill        W45 Glenville, NY            34:27 

  6 #499 Geracitano, Pilar   W47 Delmar, NY               34:54 

  7 #538 Person, Melinda     W48 Guilderland, NY          38:56 

  8 #556 Torgerson, Jennifer W49 Albany, NY               46:41 

 

50-54 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #552 Sornberger, Kacey   W50 Schenectady, NY          25:55 

  2 #594 Tersigni, Kathleen  W54 Burnt Hills, NY          38:19 

 

55-59 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #510 Jenkins, Jill       W59 Latham, NY               35:58 

  2 #490 Coryell, Barbara    W58 Ravena, NY               36:56 

  3 #485 Celello, Michele    W58 East Greenbush, NY       37:34 

 

60-64 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #586 Abar, Dawn          W63 Plattsburgh, NY          28:19 

  2 #576 Lorman, Lisa        W61 Amsterdam, NY            42:29 

 

65-69 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #600 Fitzgerald, Maureen W67 Clifton Park, NY         27:22 

  2 #439 Bendall, Carol      W66 Greenwich, NY            30:35 

  3 #479 Buono, Pamela       W68 Troy, NY                 39:49 

  4 #554 Sullivan, Georgia   W69 Albany, NY               40:46 

  5 #477 Buerker, Sharon     W67 Schenectady, NY          45:37 

  6 #585 Graffeo, Andrea     W69 Naples, FL               48:40 

 

70-74 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #533 Oesterle, Erika     W74 Stamford, NY             27:49 

  2 #574 Pufpaff, Christine  W70 Loudonville, NY          33:20 

  3 #519 Marre, Val          W72 Albany, NY               36:34 

  4 #515 Klim, Susan         W70 Altamont, NY             36:58 

 

75-79 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 #484 Carpenter, Alice    W75 Delmar, NY               40:58 

  2 #511 Johnston, Nancy     W79 Ballston Lake, NY        52:17 

 



  
 

  
 

 

Men 

 

1-12 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #509 Hughes, Matthew     M10 Cobleskill, NY           23:00 

  2 #581 Snyder, Jackson     M11 Altamont, NY             24:49 

  3 #561 Wagner, Weston      M10 Berlin, NY               25:13 

  4 #582 Zusman, Silas       M10 Duanesburg, NY           25:19 

  5 #562 Washco, Jacob        M9 Waterford, NY            25:57 

  6 #588 Hunt, Andrew         M8 Altamont, NY             34:36 

  7 #482 Buzzo, Liam          M7 Schenectady, NY          36:01 

  8 #537 Person, Jude         M9 Guilderland, NY          38:55 

 

13-16 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #507 Hughes, Andrew      M15 Cobleskill, NY           19:09 

  2 #572 Hughes, Jack        M15 Schenectady, NY          21:20 

  3 #399 Abraham, Joaquin    M16 Berne, NY                21:30 

  4 #492 Courneen, Thor      M13 Altamont, NY             26:44 

 

25-29 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #591 Zimmerman, Ryan     M26 Altamont, NY             20:15 

  2 #547 Segreto, Anthony    M29 Clifton Park, NY         23:17 

  3 #476 Bennis, Grey        M29 Edmeston, NY             25:41 

  4 #542 Pitcher, Garrett    M29 Berne, NY                26:36 

  5 #551 Snider, Patrick     M29 Rensselaer, NY           28:34 

  6 #553 St. Amand, Andrew   M29 Windsor, CT              29:04 

  7 #595 Slaff, Richard      M29 Clifton Park, NY         31:33 

 

30-34 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #596 Knudson, Luke       M32 Guilderland, NY          21:08 

  2 #529 Moller, Jeff        M34 Albany, NY               21:59 

  3 #506 Hudson, Marcus      M30 Manchester, CT           41:22 

 

35-39 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #483 Carman, Erik        M36 Albany, NY               21:27 

  2 #802 Godenzi, Andrew     M39 Knox, NY                 24:56 

  3 #560 Wagner, Ross        M39 Berlin, NY               25:57 

 

40-44 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #568 Weston, Makenzie    M41 Schenectady, NY          21:25 

  2 #491 Courneen, Kirk      M42 Altamont, NY             23:58 

  3 #567 Weld, Dean          M42 Albany, NY               27:33 

  4 #493 Danforth, Ethan     M40 Hoosick Falls, NY        29:05 

  5 #569 Wood, Randy         M41 Middleburgh, NY          31:20 

 

45-49 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #513 Kaufman, James      M45 Slingerlands, NY         21:12 

  2 #487 Condor, Mark        M48 Albany, NY               28:43 

  3 #563 Washco, Michael     M46 Waterford, NY            30:08 

  4 #589 Hunt, Matthew       M45 Altamont, NY             36:51 

 

50-54 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #512 Joslin, Andy        M52 Westerlo, NY             25:34 

  2 #546 Schuttig, Dennis    M53 Central Bridge, NY       26:32 

  3 #590 Cwiakala, Paul      M52 Johnstown, NY            26:56 

  4 #592 McCullen, Joseph    M54 Altamont, NY             29:26 

 

55-59 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #527 Modoski, John       M57 Amsterdam, NY            26:00 

 



  
 

  
60-64 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #489 Corrigan, Kevin     M62 Palenville, NY           29:25 

  2 #578 Vandervort, Christi M64 Voorheesville, NY        30:04 

  3 #502 Graffeo, Paul       M64 Albany, NY               32:58 

  4 #593 Obermayer, Stephen  M64 Burnt Hills, NY          33:29 

  5 #496 Downey, Peter       M63 Albany, NY               40:23 

 

65-69 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #526 Moak, Mike          M68 Unattached               22:41 

  2 #505 Homsey, David       M66 Glenmont, NY             22:48 

  3 #550 Silverberg, Steven  M69 Schenectady, NY          29:56 

  4 #575 Pufpaff, Richard    M69 Loudonville, NY          33:07 

  5 #587 Abar, Scott         M67 Plattsburgh, NY          34:42 

  6 #521 Matthews, John      M66 Glenmont, NY             38:21 

  7 #577 Chase, C. Daniel    M66 Queensbury, NY           48:28 

 

70-74 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #525 Miller, Don         M70 Port Orange, FL          25:46 

  2 #443 Bennett, Richard    M73 Clifton Park, NY         27:00 

 

75-79 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #514 Klapp, Kenneth      M75 Schenectady, NY          25:27 

  2 #501 Glass, Dave         M78 Glenville, NY            27:34 

  3 #494 DiPierro, Leo       M75 Cherry Plain, NY         37:30 

  4 #558 Vavasour, John      M76 Albany, NY               45:21 

 

80-99 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 #583 Hotopp, Ken         M91 Howes Cave, NY           45:54 

 

 


